Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 15th July, 2021
6.30 pm
King George's Hall, Northgate

AGENDA

Welcome and Apologies

Minutes of the Previous Meeting
Minutes of Previous Meeting

Declaration of Interest
Declaration of Interest Form

Material Considerations

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

Planning Applications for Determination
Committee Agenda 15.07.2021

Planning Application 19/0547

Land Between 21 & 23 Swan Farm Close, Lower Darwen

Planning Application 20/1036
Land at Davy Field Farm, Roman Road, Eccleshill

Planning Application 21/0148

Former Hollins Grove Liberal Club, Falcon Avenue,
Darwen

Planning Application 21/0341

Land Adjacant to Royal Blackburn Teaching Hospital,
Old Bank Lane, Blackburn

Planning Application 21/0371
Lammack Primary School, Lammack Road, Blackburn

10-12

13-35

36-72

73 - 110

111 -
126

127 -
174



4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

410

4.1

Planning Application 21/0410
White Lodge Farm, Blackburn Road, Edgworth, Bolton

Planning Application 21/0562
Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate, Blackburn

Planning Application 21/0563
Blackburn Leisure Centre, Feilden Street, Blackburn

Planning Application 21/0412
Sunnyhurst Centre, Salisbury Road, Darwen

Planning Application 21/0565
Darwen Leisure Centre, The Green, Darwen

Planning Application 21/0646
Jubilee Square, Blakey Moor, Blackburn

175 -
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187 -
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195 -
202

203 -
205

206 -
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224

Date Published: Wednesday, 07 July 2021
Denise Park, Chief Executive



