Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 15th July, 2021 6.30 pm King George's Hall, Northgate

	AGENDA	
1.	Welcome and Apologies	
2.	Minutes of the Previous Meeting	
	Minutes of Previous Meeting	3 - 6
3.	Declaration of Interest	
	Declaration of Interest Form	7
Material Considerations		8 - 9
4.	Planning Applications for Determination	
	Committee Agenda 15.07.2021	10 - 12
4.1	Planning Application 19/0547	
	Land Between 21 & 23 Swan Farm Close, Lower Darwen	13 - 35
4.2	Planning Application 20/1036	
	Land at Davy Field Farm, Roman Road, Eccleshill	36 - 72
4.3	Planning Application 21/0148	
	Former Hollins Grove Liberal Club, Falcon Avenue, Darwen	73 - 110
4.4	Planning Application 21/0341	
	Land Adjacant to Royal Blackburn Teaching Hospital, Old Bank Lane, Blackburn	111 - 126
4.5	Planning Application 21/0371	
	Lammack Primary School, Lammack Road, Blackburn	127 - 174

4.6	Planning Application 21/0410	
	White Lodge Farm, Blackburn Road, Edgworth, Bolton	175 - 186
4.7	Planning Application 21/0562	
	Blackburn Enterprise Centre, Furthergate, Blackburn	187 - 194
4.8	Planning Application 21/0563	
	Blackburn Leisure Centre, Feilden Street, Blackburn	195 - 202
4.9	Planning Application 21/0412	
	Sunnyhurst Centre, Salisbury Road, Darwen	203 - 205
4.10	Planning Application 21/0565	
	Darwen Leisure Centre, The Green, Darwen	206 - 213
4.11	Planning Application 21/0646	
	Jubilee Square, Blakey Moor, Blackburn	214 - 224

Date Published: Wednesday, 07 July 2021 Denise Park, Chief Executive